## Notice of Amendment of Rules In Relation To Northbound Trading Of Stock Connect

According to the circular of the Hong Kong Exchange, starting from Jul 25, mainland investors shall not be able to sign the << Processing of Personal Data Statement concerning China Stock Connect Northbound Trading>> to proceed Northbound Stock Connect Trading. Mainland investors who already sign the << Processing of Personal Data Statement concerning China Stock Connect Northbound Trading>> can still proceed Northbound Stock Connect Trading during the 1-year transitional period (from 25 July 2022 to 23 July 2023). After the transitional period (from 24 July 2023), all Mainland investors (whether they signed the << Processing of Personal Data Statement concerning China Stock Connect Northbound Trading>> or not) shall not proactively buy any China Connect Securities through Northbound Trading under Stock Connect. For details, please refer to website of Hong Kong Exchange.

Should you have any queries, please call our Customer Service Hotline at 218 95588, visit our website www.icbcasia.com or visit any of our branches.

Industrial and Commercial Bank of China (Asia) Limited

(The English version of this Notice shall prevail wherever there is a discrepancy between the English and Chinese versions.)

"The Bank" is the abbreviation of Industrial and Commercial Bank of China (Asia) Limited